2006 FSU Football

Florida State Overall Team Statistics (as of Jan 03, 2007)
All games
TEAM STATISTICS FS OPP
SCORING. ¢ttt i i ittt iieinenens 345 258
Points Per Game............. 26.5 19.8
FIRST DOWNS. .ottt tineenns 211 201
Rushing.........ooiiiiiin.. 61 75
PaSSINg. v ettt 134 107
Penalty. ..o eeennn 16 19
RUSHING YARDAGE.......oovev. 1255 1203
Yards gained rushing........ 1592 1686
Yards lost rushing.......... 337 483
Rushing Attempts............ 363 421
Average Per Rush............ 3.5 2.9
Average Per Game............ 96.5 92.5
TDs Rushing................. 17 11
PASSING YARDAGE. .. ... 3039 2578
Att-Comp-Int...........vuo.. 439-239-16 414-227-12
Average Per Pass............ 6.9 6.2
Average Per Catch........... 12.7 11.4
Average Per Game............ 233.8 198.3
TDs Passing.......ceeueueeee.. 19 17
TOTAL OFFENSE.....cvvivvennnn 4294 3781
Total PlayS....eeeieeeneeennn 802 835
Average Per Play............ 5.4 4.5
Average Per Game............ 330.3 290.8
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS......... 35-653 43-1051
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS......... 35-317 19-221
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS.......... 12-263 16-204
KICK RETURN AVERAGE........... 18.7 24.4
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE........... 9.1 11.6
INT RETURN AVERAGE............ 21.9 12.8
FUMBLES-LOST. ...t iinennn. 26-11 19-7
PENALTIES-YARDS.......cvvn.. 89-697 82-633
Average Per Game............ 53.6 48.7
PUNTS-YARDS . ¢t ittt e tieeieeennn 69-2772 87-3338
Average Per Punt............ 40.2 38.4
Net punt average............ 35.2 33.1
TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME....... 29:06 30:54
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS.......... 60/177 61/191
3rd-Down Pct................ 34% 32%
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS.......... 5/11 3/14
4th-Down Pct................ 45% 21%
SACKS BY-YARDS. ..ot verennenn. 27-202 26-135
MISC YARDS ...ttt 79 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED............. 42 31
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS.......... 14-20 14-19
ON-SIDE KICKS.....iiiiiiinnnn 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES............... 35-44 80% 28-40 70%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS........... 25-44 57% 19-40 47%
PAT-ATTEMPTS . ..ot ii i eieeennn 39-40 98% 26-29 90%
ATTENDANCE. .+t it i e it e i e e et 644256 196960
Games/Avg Per Game.......... 8/80532 4/49240
Neutral Site Games.......... 1/40331
SCORE BY QUARTERS 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Florida State....... 71 71 88 115 - 345
Opponents........... 46 109 61 42 - 258
Overall Individual Statistics
2006 FSU Football
Florida State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 03, 2007)



RUSHING

Lorenzo Booker
Antone Smith
Xavier Lee

Joe Surratt
Chris Davis
Marcus Sims
Preston Parker
De'Cody Fagg
Matt Dunham
Joslin Shaw
Drew Weatherford
Team

Drew Weatherford
Xavier Lee
Lorenzo Booker

All games

Att Gain Loss Net
143 709 93 616
88 482 26 456
23 127 43 84
21 56 2 54
5 36 8 28

8 27 11 16

3 13 0 13

0 10 0 10

6 5 0 5

2 8 4 4
57 119 133 -14
7 0 17 =17
363 1592 337 1255
421 1686 483 1203

Effic Cmp-Att-Int

Avg TD Long Avg/G

4.3 4 34 47.4

5.2 5 80 41.5

3.7 0 24 10.5

2.6 6 8 4.5

5.6 1 16 2.2

2.0 0 8 2.0

4.3 0 9 1.3

0.0 0 0 0.9

0.8 0 2 0.6

2.0 0 8 0.3
-0.2 1 11 -1.2
-2.4 0 0 -1.9

3.5 17 80 96.5

2.9 11 47 92.5

Pct Yds TD Lng Avg/G
55.7 2154 12 73 179.5
51.2 885 7 57 110.6
0.0 0 0 0 .0
54.4 3039 19 73 233.8
54.8 2578 17 78 198.3

Chris Davis
De'Cody Fagg
Greg Carr
Lorenzo Booker
Brandon Warren
Antone Smith
Joslin Shaw

Caz Piurowski
McDaniel, Damon
Charlie Graham
Richard Goodman
Preston Parker
Robert Hallback
Matt Dunham

Joe Surratt
Marcus Sims

Chris Davis
Patrick Robinson
Preston Parker
Marcus Ball

Tony Carter

Eli Charles
Dekoda Watson
Lawrence Timmons

Roger Williams
Tony Carter
Geno Hayes

118.09 177-318-11
123.50 62-121-5
0.00 0-0-0
119.58 239-439-16
114.89 227-414-12
No Yds Avg
49 684 14.0 4
37 439 11.9 1
34 619 18.2 12
33 420 12.7 0
28 301 10.8 1
21 174 8.3 0
12 159 13.2 0
7 55 7.9 0
3 51 17.0 1
3 42 14.0 0
3 33 11.0 0
2 26 13.0 0
2 14 7.0 0
2 10 5.0 0
2 7 3.5 0
1 5 5.0 0
239 3039 12.7 19
227 2578 11.4 17
Yds Avg TD Long
224 8.6 0 51
16 4.0 0 16
10 10.0 O 10
-1 -1.0 O 0
19 19.0 O 19
8 8.0 O 0
16 16.0 O 0
25 0.0 1 25
317 9.1 1 51
221 11.6 O 45
Yds Avg TD Long
45 11.2 0 38
121 60.5 2 86
0 0.0 O 0

55
29
57
73
29
21
24
13
19
28
22
20

=
~J
WO N WO O UTONDNOWRE WO W o


http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/booker_lorenzo00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/smith_antone00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/lee_xavier00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/surratt_joe00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/davis_chris00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/sims_marcus00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/parker_preston00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/fagg_decody01.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/dunham_matt01.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/shaw_joslin00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/weatherford_drew00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/weatherford_drew00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/lee_xavier00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/booker_lorenzo00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/davis_chris00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/fagg_decody01.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/carr_greg00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/booker_lorenzo00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/warren_brandon00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/smith_antone00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/shaw_joslin00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/piurowski_caz00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/mcdaniel_damon00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/graham_charlie00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/goodman_richard00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/parker_preston00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/hallback_robert00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/dunham_matt01.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/surratt_joe00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/sims_marcus00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/davis_chris00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/robinson_patrick00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/parker_preston00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/ball_marcus00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/carter_tony00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/watson_dekoda00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/timmons_lawrence00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/williams_roger00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/carter_tony00.html

Marcus Ball 1 54 54.0 O 54
Michael Ray Garvin 1 0 0.0 O 0
Myron Rolle 1 21 21.0 O 21
Lawrence Timmons 1 22 22.0 1 22
Buster Davis 1 0 0.0 O 0
Total......u... 12 263 21.9 3 86
Opponents...... 16 204 12.8 3 50
KICK RETURNS No Yds Avg TD Long
Michael Ray Garvin 16 362 22.6 O 47
Joslin Shaw 9 156 17.3 0 31
Lorenzo Booker 4 66 16.5 0 19
Seddrick Holloway 3 39 13.0 O 18
Charlie Graham 1 0 0.0 O 0
Sean Compton 1 9 9.0 O 9
Preston Parker 1 21 21.0 O 21
Total.......... 35 653 18.7 0 47
Opponents...... 43 1051 24.4 0 67
FUMBLE RETURNS No Yds Avg TD Long
Michael Ray Garvin 1 13 13.0 O 13
Neefy Moffett 1 3 3.0 0 3
Lawrence Timmons 1 36 36.0 1 36
Tony Carter 0 0 0.0 1 0
Total.......... 3 52 17.3 2 36
Opponents...... 2 18 9.0 O 14

2006 FSU Football

Florida State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 03, 2007)
All games

R PATs -—----- |
SCORING TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points
Gary Cismesia 0 14-20 39-40 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 81
Greg Carr 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 72
Joe Surratt 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 36
Chris Davis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0-0 0 0 32
Antone Smith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 30
Lorenzo Booker 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 24
Tony Carter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 1 0 20
Lawrence Timmons 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 18
Drew Weatherford 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1-1 0 0 6
De'Cody Fagg 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
McDaniel, Damon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Brandon Warren 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6
Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 1 2
Caz Piurowski 0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0 0-0 0 0 2
Patrick Robinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 1 0 2
Buster Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 1 2
Total.......... 42 14-20 39-40 1-1 1 1-1 2 2 345
Opponents...... 31 14-19 26-29 0-0 1 1-2 0 1 258
TOTAL OFFENSE G Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G
Drew Weatherford 12 375 =14 2154 2140 178.3
Xavier Lee 8 144 84 885 969 121.1
Lorenzo Booker 13 143 616 0 616 47.4
Antone Smith 11 88 456 0 456 41.5
Joe Surratt 12 21 54 0 54 4.5
Chris Davis 13 5 28 0 28 2.2
Marcus Sims 8 8 16 0 16 2.0


http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/ball_marcus00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/garvin_michaelray00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/rolle_myron00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/timmons_lawrence00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/davis_buster00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/garvin_michaelray00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/shaw_joslin00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/booker_lorenzo00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/holloway_seddrick00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/graham_charlie00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/parker_preston00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/garvin_michaelray00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/moffett_neefy00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/timmons_lawrence00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/carter_tony00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/cismesia_gary00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/carr_greg00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/surratt_joe00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/davis_chris00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/smith_antone00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/booker_lorenzo00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/carter_tony00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/timmons_lawrence00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/weatherford_drew00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/fagg_decody01.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/mcdaniel_damon00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/warren_brandon00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/piurowski_caz00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/robinson_patrick00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/davis_buster00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/weatherford_drew00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/lee_xavier00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/booker_lorenzo00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/smith_antone00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/surratt_joe00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/davis_chris00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/sims_marcus00.html

Preston Parker 10 3 13 0 13 1.3

De'Cody Fagg 11 0 10 0 10 0.9

Matt Dunham 9 6 5 0 5 0.6

Joslin Shaw 13 2 4 0 4 0.3

Team 9 7 =17 0 -17 -=1.9
Total.....cov... 13 802 1255 3039 4294 330.3
Opponents...... 13 835 1203 2578 3781 290.8

FIELD GOALS FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg Blk
Cismesia, G 14-20 70.0 1-1 5-5 5-6 2=17 1-1 53 1
FG SEQUENCE Florida State OPPONENTS

UM (37), (33) (20)

Troy 39, (44) 31, (39)

Clemson (25) 32

RICE (32), (53) -

NC State (25), (19) (22)

Duke - (40)

Boston College (28) (26)

Maryland (24),46 (38), (39)

UVA (44) -

Wake Forest 46 (20), (25), (51),38
Western Michigan 44,41 (50), (43)

Florida 40 38,35

UCLA (39), (21), (36) (46), (19)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long TB FC I20 Blkd
Graham Gano 67 2736 40.8 63 6 18 17 0
Team 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
John McKnight 1 36 36.0 36 0 1 1 1
Total.......... 69 2772 40.2 63 6 19 18 1
Opponents...... 87 3338 38.4 68 7 18 26 2
KICKOFFS No. Yds Avg TB OB Retn Net YdLn
Graham Gano 68 4057 59.7 22 5

Gary Cismesia 2 120 60.0 0 0

Total.......... 70 4177 59.7 22 5 1051 38.4 26
Opponents...... 60 3404 56.7 17 5 653 40.2 24

2006 FSU Football
Florida State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 03, 2007)

All games
ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KOR IR Tot Avg/G
Lorenzo Booker 13 616 420 0 66 0 1102 84.8
Chris Davis 13 28 684 224 0 0 936 72.0
Antone Smith 11 456 174 0 0 0 630 57.3
Greg Carr 13 0 619 0 0 0 619 47.6
De'Cody Fagg 11 10 439 0 0 0 449 40.8
Michael Ray Garvin 13 0 0 0 362 0 362 27.8
Joslin Shaw 13 4 159 0 156 0 319 24.5
Brandon Warren 12 0 301 0 0 0 301 25.1
Tony Carter 11 0 0 19 0 121 140 12.7
Xavier Lee 8 84 0 0 0 0 84 10.5
Preston Parker 10 13 26 10 21 0 70 7.0
Joe Surratt 12 54 7 0 0 0 6l 5.1
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Caz Piurowski
Marcus Ball
McDaniel, Damon
Lawrence Timmons
Roger Williams
Charlie Graham
Seddrick Holloway
Richard Goodman
Myron Rolle
Marcus Sims
Patrick Robinson
Dekoda Watson
Matt Dunham
Robert Hallback
Sean Compton

Eli Charles

Drew Weatherford
Team

Opponents......

13 0 55 0 0
4 0 0 -1 0
3 0 51 0 0

13 0 0 25 0

13 0 0 0 0

12 0 42 0 0

11 0 0 0 39

11 0 33 0 0

12 0 0 0 0
8 16 5 0 0

12 0 0 16 0

12 0 0 16 0
9 5 10 0 0

11 0 14 0 0

12 0 0 0 9

11 0 0 8 0

12 -14 0 0 0
9 -17 0 0 0

13 1255 3039 317 653

13 1203 2578 221 1051
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263 5527 425.2
204 5257 404.4

Overall Defensive Statistics

Florida State Overall Defensive Statistics

DEFENSIVE LEADERS

Ast

2006 FSU Football

| -Sacks—|
No-Yds

(as of Jan 03,

| -—-Pass Def---|

2007)

| -Fumbles—|
Int-Yds BrUp QBH Rcv-Yds

Blkd
FF Kick Saf

7 Buster Davis
Lawrence Timmons

3 Myron Rolle

8 Roger Williams
Geno Hayes

Michael Ray Garvin

Andre Fluellen
Tony Carter
Everette Brown
Jamie Robinson
Letroy Guion
Dekoda Watson
J.R. Bryant
Kevin McNeil
Darius McClure
Budd Thacker
Darrell Burston
Marcus Ball
Neefy Moffett
Anthony Houllis
Rodney Gallon
Patrick Robinson
Recardo Wright
Alex Boston

4 Mikhal Kornegay
Eli Charles
Derek Nicholson
Jae Thaxton
Korey Mangum
Justin Mincey
Roosevelt Lawson
Toddrick Verdell
Emmanuel Dunbar
Garrison Sanborn
Benjamin Lampkin
Kendrick Stewart
Outlaw, J

Pat Davis

1 Brandon Warren
Joslin Shaw
Graham Gano

Drew Weatherford

GP Solo
13 57
13 42
12 31
13 36
10 31
13 30
13 16
11 14
13 16
12 16
12 10
12 15
12 17
10 9
11 10
9 6
13 3
4 7
13 7
3 6
12 7
12 6
10 3
10 5
11 3
11 4
5 2
4 4
11 4
7 3
12 2
9

2 1
12 3
11

4

2 1
12 1
12 1
13

13 1
12 2
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All games
Tackles—-——————-— |
Total TFL/Yds

109 8.0-60
79 18.0-71
77 5.5-22
67 1.0-2
59 12.0-62
35 1.0-9
28 8.0-25
27 2.5-17
27 13.5-45
26 1.0-1
25 4.0-19
23 3.5-18
23 2.0-2
16 5.0-33
16 .
14 2.5-6
14 3.0-12
13 .
13 2.5-6
12 0.5-0
12 1.5-7
11 1.0-5
11 .

8 6.0-21

8 0.5-0

7 .

6 0.5-0

6

6 1.0-3

4 1.0-3

4

3 .

3 0.5-1

3

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1-0 2
1-22 6
1-21 5
4-45 5
1-0 3
1-0 3
. 1
2-121 5
4

1

2

1-54 2
3

2 . 1
2
1
1
1 .
1
1
1
1 .
1
1
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Total.......... 13 440 822

Opponents...... 13 420 332 752 76-289 26-135 16-204 57 11 11-18 15
Combined Team Statistics

2006 FSU Football
Florida State Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 03, 2007)
All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES........... (7-6-0) (4-4-0) (2-2-0) (1-0-0)
CONFERENCE. ......... (3-5-0) (1-3-0) (2-2-0) (0-0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE...... (4-1-0) (3-1-0) (0-0-0) (1-0-0)
DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
*Sep. 4, 2006 at UM W 13-10 71481
Sep 09, 2006 TROY W 24-17 77217
*Sep 16, 2006 CLEMSON L 20-27 83510
Sep 23, 2006 RICE W 55-7 78154
*Oct 05, 2006 at NC State L 20-24 57437
*Oct 14, 2006 at Duke W 51-24 17525
*Oct 21, 2006 #22 BOSTON COLLEGE L 19-24 83043
*Oct 28, 2006 at Maryland L 24-277 50517
*Nov 04, 2006 UVA W 33-0 82804
*Nov 11, 2006 #18 WAKE FOREST L 0-30 77785
Nov 18, 2006 WESTERN MICHIGAN W 28-20 78236
Nov 25, 2006 #4 FLORIDA L 14-21 83507
12/27/06 vs UCLA W 44-27 40331
* denotes conference game
TEAM STATISTICS FS OPP
FIRST DOWNS....cvvveeeenn 211 201

Rushing................ 61 75

Passing.......oeeeeuen.. 134 107

Penalty......... ... 16 19
RUSHING YARDAGE.......... 1255 1203

Yards gained rushing... 1592 1686

Yards lost rushing..... 337 483

Rushing Attempts....... 363 421

Average Per Rush....... 3.5 2.9

Average Per Game....... 96.5 92.5

TDs Rushing............ 17 11
PASSING YARDAGE.......... 3039 2578

Att-Comp-Int........... 439-239-16 414-227-12

Average Per Pass....... 6.9 6.2

Average Per Catch...... 12.7 11.4

Average Per Game....... 233.8 198.3

TDs Passing............ 19 17
TOTAL OFFENSE............ 4294 3781

Total PlaysS............ 802 835

Average Per Play....... 5.4 4.5

Average Per Game....... 330.3 290.8
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS.... 35-653 43-1051
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PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS.... 35-317 19-221
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS..... 12-263 16-204
FUMBLES-LOST. .. evvv e 26-11 19-7
PENALTIES-YARDS.......... 89-697 82-633
PUNTS-AVG. . ettt it eieeeenn 69-40.2 87-38.4
TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME.. 29:06 30:54
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS..... 60/177 61/191
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS..... 5/11 3/14
RUSHING GP Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G
Lorenzo Booker 13 143 709 93 616 4.3 4 34 47.4
Antone Smith 11 88 482 26 456 5.2 5 80 41.5
Xavier Lee 8 23 127 43 84 3.7 0 24 10.5
Joe Surratt 12 21 56 2 54 2.6 6 8 4.5
Chris Davis 13 5 36 8 28 5.6 1 16 2.2
Marcus Sims 8 8 27 11 16 2.0 0 8 2.0
Preston Parker 10 3 13 0 13 4.3 0 9 1.3
De'Cody Fagg 11 0 10 0 10 0.0 0 0 0.9
Matt Dunham 9 6 5 0 5 0.8 0 2 0.6
Joslin Shaw 13 2 8 4 4 2.0 0 8 0.3
Drew Weatherford 12 57 119 133 -14 -0.2 1 11 -1.2
Team 9 7 0 17 =17 -2.4 0 0 -1.9
Total.......... 13 363 1592 337 1255 3.5 17 80 96.5
Opponents...... 13 421 1686 483 1203 2.9 11 47 92.5
PASSING GP Effic Cmp-Att-Int Pct Yds TD Lng Avg/G
Drew Weatherford 12 118.09 177-318-11 55.7 2154 12 73 179.5
Xavier Lee 8 123.50 62-121-5 51.2 885 7 57 110.6
Lorenzo Booker 13 0.00 0-0-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total.......... 13 119.58 239-439-16 54.4 3039 19 73 233.8
Opponents...... 13 114.89 227-414-12 54.8 2578 17 78 198.3
RECEIVING GP No Yds Avg TD Long Avg/G
Chris Davis 13 49 684 14.0 4 55 52.6
De'Cody Fagg 11 37 439 11.9 1 29 39.9
Greg Carr 13 34 619 18.2 12 57 47.6
Lorenzo Booker 13 33 420 12.7 0 73 32.3
Brandon Warren 12 28 301 10.8 1 29 25.1
Antone Smith 11 21 174 8.3 0 21 15.8
Joslin Shaw 13 12 159 13.2 0 24 12.2
Caz Piurowski 13 7 55 7.9 0 13 4.2
McDaniel, Damon 3 3 51 17.0 1 19 17.0
Charlie Graham 12 3 42 14.0 0 28 3.5
Richard Goodman 11 3 33 11.0 0 22 3.0
Preston Parker 10 2 26 13.0 0 20 2.6
Robert Hallback 11 2 14 7.0 0 7 1.3
Matt Dunham 9 2 10 5.0 0 6 1.1
Joe Surratt 12 2 7 3.5 0 6 0.6
Marcus Sims 8 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.6
Total.......... 13 239 3039 12.7 19 73 233.8
Opponents...... 13 227 2578 11.4 17 78 198.3
FIELD GOALS FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg Blk
Cismesia, G 14-20 70.0 1-1 5-5 5-6 2-17 1-1 53 1

| —=—==== PATs —-—=————- |
SCORING TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points
Gary Cismesia 0 14-20 39-40 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 81
Greg Carr 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 72
Joe Surratt 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 36
Chris Davis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0-0 0 0 32
Antone Smith 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 30
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Lorenzo Booker
Tony Carter
Lawrence Timmons
McDaniel, Damon
Brandon Warren
De'Cody Fagg
Drew Weatherford
Caz Piurowski
Patrick Robinson
Team

Buster Davis

Florida State.......
Opponents...........
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Roger Williams
Tony Carter
Lawrence Timmons
Marcus Ball

Myron Rolle

Buster Davis
Michael Ray Garvin
Geno Hayes

PP OOOOOOOOOOoOOo

Total

345
258

FC

PP OOOORFr OOOOOOoO
|

NP OOOORrR OO OO oo

OMNOORFrR OO0 OO HRrOo

I20 Blkd

Graham Gano
Team

John McKnight
Total..........
Opponents......

PUNT RETURNS

1st 2nd 3rd 4th
71 71 88 115 -
46 109 61 42 -
No Yds Avg TD Long
4 45 11.2 0 38
2 121 60.5 2 86
1 22 22.0 1 22
1 54 54.0 O 54
1 21 21.0 O 21
1 0 0.0 O 0
1 0 0.0 O 0
1 0 0.0 O 0
12 263 21.9 3 86
16 204 12.8 3 50
No Yds Avg Long T
67 2736 40.8 63
1 0 0.0 0
1 36 36.0 36
69 2772 40.2 63
87 3338 38.4 68

Chris Davis
Patrick Robinson
Preston Parker
Eli Charles
Dekoda Watson
Tony Carter
Marcus Ball
Lawrence Timmons

51
16
10

Michael Ray Garvin
Joslin Shaw
Lorenzo Booker
Seddrick Holloway
Charlie Graham
Preston Parker
Sean Compton
Total..........
Opponents......

ALL PURPOSE

26 224 8
4 16 4
1 10 10
1 8 8
1 16 16
1 19 19
1 -1 -1
0 25 0

35 317 9

19 221 11

No Yds

16 362 22
9 156 17
4 66 16
3 39 13
1 0 0
1 21 21
1 9 9

35 653 18.

43 1051 24.

G Rush Rec

S 9O O OO Uwo

47
67

[eoNeNoNoNoNeNoNoNol
(e}

PR KOR

IR

Tot Avg/G

P NP POOOOO0OOO0OOoOOo

24
20
18

NN DN OOy O

345
258
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Lorenzo Booker
Chris Davis
Antone Smith
Greg Carr
De'Cody Fagg
Total..........
Opponents......

TOTAL OFFENSE

Drew Weatherford
Xavier Lee
Lorenzo Booker
Antone Smith

Joe Surratt

Int-Yds BrUp QBH Rcv-Yds

FF

| -Fumbles-| Blkd

7 Buster Davis

83 Lawrence Timmons

3 Myron Rolle

8 Roger Williams

10 Geno Hayes
Total..........
Opponents......

13 616 420 0
13 28 684 224
11 456 174 0
13 0 619 0
11 10 439 0
13 1255 3039 317
13 1203 2578 221
G Plays Rush Pas
12 375 -14 215
8 144 84 88
13 143 616
11 88 456
12 21 54
13 802 1255 303
13 835 1203 257
- Tackles--
GP Solo Ast Total
13 57 52 109
13 42 37 79 1
12 31 46 77
13 36 31 67
10 31 28 59 1
13 440 382 822
13 420 332 752

66 0 1102 84.8
0 0 936 72.0
0 0 630 57.3
0 0 619 47.6
0 0 449 40.8
653 263 5527 425.2
1051 204 5257 404.4
s Total Avg/G
4 2140 178.3
5 969 121.1
0 6l6 47.4
0 456 41.5
0 54 4.5
9 4294 330.3
8 3781 290.8
—————— | |-Sacks-| |---Pass Def---|
TFL/Yds No-Yds
8.0-60 5.0-50 1-0 2
8.0-71 5.0-29 1-22 6
5.5-22 1.0-2 1-21 5
1.0-2 . 4-45 5
2.0-62 3.0-24 1-0 3
105-440 27-202 12-263 42
76-289 26-135 16-204 57

Kick saf
. 1
2
6 2
2 1
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http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/fagg_decody01.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/weatherford_drew00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/lee_xavier00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/booker_lorenzo00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/smith_antone00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/surratt_joe00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/davis_buster00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/timmons_lawrence00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/rolle_myron00.html
http://www.fansonly.com/schools/fsu/sports/m-footbl/mtt/williams_roger00.html

